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Top Games to Target

49ers at Commanders: O/U 49.5, San Francisco -12.5
Cardinals at Eagles: O/U 48.5, Philadelphia -10.5
Dolphins at Ravens: O/U 46.5, Baltimore -3.5

Top Shelf Investments

QB Lamar Jackson, Ravens vs. Dolphins, $7,700
QB Brock Purdy, 49ers at Commanders, $7,000
RB Kyren Williams, Rams at Giants, $8,300

RB D’Andre Swift, Eagles vs. Cardinals, $6,500

WR Puka Nacua, Rams at Giants, $7,900

WR Nico Collins, Texans vs. Titans, $7,200

WR Brandon Aiyuk, 49ers at Commanders, $7,000
WR Rashee Rice, Chiefs vs. Bengals, $6,900

TE Pat Freiermuth, Steelers at Seahawks, $3,700

Value Plays

QB Jarrett Stidham, Broncos vs. Chargers, $4,800
QB Tyrod Taylor, Giants vs. Rams, $4,600

RB Kenneth Walker, Seahawks vs. Steelers, $6,100
RB James Conner, Cardinals at Eagles, $5,900

RB Zamir White, Raiders at Colts, $5,100

RB Miles Sanders, Panthers at Jaguars, $4,400
WR Zay Flowers, Ravens vs. Dolphins, $5,600

WR Demarcus Robinson, Rams at Giants, $4,600
WR Rashid Shaheed, Saints at Buccaneers, $4,600
WR Cedrick Wilson, Dolphins at Ravens, $3,600
TE Cade Otton, Buccaneers vs. Saints, $3,100

Fading Plays
QB Tua Tagovailoa, Dolphins at Ravens, $7,400
RB Derrick Henry, Titans at Texans, $6,900



WR Stefon Diggs, Bills vs. Patriots, $8,200

TE Cole Kmet, Bears vs. Falcons, $4,700

The Scholar’s Summa Cum Laude Lineup

Pos. Player

QB L.Jackson
RB C. McCaffrey
RB D. Singletary
WR P. Nacua
WR C. Wilson
WR D. Parker

TE | Likely

Flex D. Robinson

DEF Ravens

Projected Total

Opponent Salary
Dolphins $7,700

Commanders $9,600

Titans $5,600
Giants $7,900
Ravens $3,600
Bills $3,600
Dolphins $4,600
Giants $4,600
Dolphins $2,800
$50,000

The Scholar’s Magna Cum Laude Lineup

Pos. Player

QB J. Stidham
RB D. Swift
RB K. Williams
WR B. Aiyuk
WR N. Collins
WR R. Shaheed

TE G. Everett

Opponent Salary
Chargers $4,800
Cardinals $6,500
Giants $8,300
Commanders $7,000
Titans $7,200
Buccaneers  $4,600

Broncos $3,500

Proj.
24.1
26.7
16.9
19.9
11.4
11.1
13.7
12.5
8.8

145.1
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14.2

10.9

PV
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Flex Z. White Colts $5,100 16.2 3.2
DEF Broncos Chargers $2,900 86 3.0

Projected Total $49,900 143.8 2.9



