The Scholar's Sheet of DraftKings Knowledge John Laub, FootballDiehards.com

NFL Sunday Main Slate December 31, 2023

Top Games to Target

49ers at Commanders: O/U 49.5, San Francisco -12.5 Cardinals at Eagles: O/U 48.5, Philadelphia -10.5 Dolphins at Ravens: O/U 46.5, Baltimore -3.5

Top Shelf Investments

QB Lamar Jackson, Ravens vs. Dolphins, \$7,700
QB Brock Purdy, 49ers at Commanders, \$7,000
RB Kyren Williams, Rams at Giants, \$8,300
RB D'Andre Swift, Eagles vs. Cardinals, \$6,500
WR Puka Nacua, Rams at Giants, \$7,900
WR Nico Collins, Texans vs. Titans, \$7,200
WR Brandon Aiyuk, 49ers at Commanders, \$7,000
WR Rashee Rice, Chiefs vs. Bengals, \$6,900
TE Pat Freiermuth, Steelers at Seahawks, \$3,700

Value Plays

QB Jarrett Stidham, Broncos vs. Chargers, \$4,800
QB Tyrod Taylor, Giants vs. Rams, \$4,600
RB Kenneth Walker, Seahawks vs. Steelers, \$6,100
RB James Conner, Cardinals at Eagles, \$5,900
RB Zamir White, Raiders at Colts, \$5,100
RB Miles Sanders, Panthers at Jaguars, \$4,400
WR Zay Flowers, Ravens vs. Dolphins, \$5,600
WR Demarcus Robinson, Rams at Giants, \$4,600
WR Rashid Shaheed, Saints at Buccaneers, \$4,600
WR Cedrick Wilson, Dolphins at Ravens, \$3,600
TE Cade Otton, Buccaneers vs. Saints, \$3,100

Fading Plays

QB Tua Tagovailoa, Dolphins at Ravens, \$7,400 RB Derrick Henry, Titans at Texans, \$6,900

WR Stefon Diggs, Bills vs. Patriots, \$8,200 TE Cole Kmet, Bears vs. Falcons, \$4,700

The Scholar's Summa Cum Laude Lineup

	Ravens	Dolphins	\$2,800	8.8	3.1
Flex	D. Robinson	Giants	\$4,600	12.5	2.7
TE	I. Likely	Dolphins	\$4,600	13.7	3.0
WR	D. Parker	Bills	\$3,600	11.1	3.1
WR	C. Wilson	Ravens	\$3,600	11.4	3.2
WR	P. Nacua	Giants	\$7,900	19.9	2.5
RB	D. Singletary	Titans	\$5,600	16.9	3.0
RB	C. McCaffrey	Commanders	nders \$9,600		2.8
QB	L. Jackson	Dolphins	\$7,700	24.1	3.1
Pos.	Player	Opponent	Salary	Proj.	PV

The Scholar's Magna Cum Laude Lineup

Pos.	Player	Opponent	Salary	Proj.	PV
QB	J. Stidham	Chargers	\$4,800	16.1	3.4
RB	D. Swift	Cardinals	\$6,500	17.2	2.6
RB	K. Williams	Giants	\$8,300	22.1	2.7
WR	B. Aiyuk	Commanders	\$7,000	19.2	2.7
WR	N. Collins	Titans	\$7,200	19.3	2.7
WR	R. Shaheed	Buccaneers	\$4,600	14.2	3.1
TE	G. Everett	Broncos	\$3,500	10.9	3.1

	Projected Total		\$49,900	143.8	2.9
DEF	Broncos	Chargers	\$2,900	8.6	3.0
Flex	Z. White	Colts	\$5,100	16.2	3.2